

OAKWOOD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, SECTION 2
BOROUGH OF NORTH HALEDON
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. NH-669

BID DATE: August 13, 2020

Time 11:00 a.m.

New Prince Concrete Construction Co. 215 Ellen Terrace Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-8208 201-488-7259 fax	Clifelli & Son Gen. Contracting, Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-235-0456 973-235-0456 fax	Marini Brothers Construction Co., Inc. 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127 201-488-4107 fax	Stanziale Construction, LLC P.O. Box 2597 Bloomfield, NJ 07003 973-676-4414 973-676-4344 fax	LaForza Construction, LLC 524 Valley Brook Ave Lyndhurst, NJ 0707 201-403-6509 201-842-0011 fax
---	---	--	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID												
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.15
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.25
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.75
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	400	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
9	Silt Fence	L.F.	235	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
10	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	115	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$4.00	\$460.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$17,250.00
11	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	670	\$1.00	\$670.00	\$14.00	\$9,380.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$13,567.50
12	I-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$5.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	600	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	5,550	\$4.25	\$23,587.50	\$4.50	\$24,975.00	\$5.25	\$29,137.50	\$4.25	\$23,587.50	\$23,976.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	830	\$76.00	\$63,080.00	\$82.00	\$68,060.00	\$85.00	\$70,550.00	\$78.00	\$64,740.00	\$65,000.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Ton	155	\$1.00	\$155.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00
17	Tack Coat	Gallon	840	\$0.01	\$8.40	\$1.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$3,360.00	\$1.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
18	Prime Coat	Gallon	90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
19	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	477	\$80.00	\$38,160.00	\$80.00	\$38,160.00	\$80.00	\$38,160.00	\$75.00	\$35,775.00	\$35,775.00
20	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,006.00
21	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$800.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,400.00
23	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00
25	Manhole Casting	UNIT	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	85	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$76.00	\$6,460.00	\$69.00	\$5,865.00	\$72.00	\$6,120.00	\$7,200.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	195	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$78.00	\$15,210.00	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	\$6,240.00
28	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	3.6	\$300.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$540.00	\$160.00	\$576.00	\$225.00	\$810.00	\$1,080.00
29	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	1685	\$30.00	\$50,550.00	\$30.00	\$50,550.00	\$34.00	\$57,290.00	\$28.00	\$47,180.00	\$50,500.00
30	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$1,440.00	\$34.00	\$1,530.00	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,425.00
31	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	360	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$5.75	\$2,070.00	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$3.25	\$1,170.00	\$600.00
32	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	130	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,200.00
33	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	645	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$3.00	\$1,935.00	\$6.00	\$3,870.00	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$3,225.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	645	\$0.50	\$322.50	\$1.50	\$967.50	\$1.50	\$967.50	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1,200.00
35	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	645	\$0.50	\$322.50	\$0.50	\$322.50	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$325.00
36	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00
37	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	22.5	\$50.00	\$1,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$1,012.50	\$1,012.50
38	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$90.00
39	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$90.00
40	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00
41	Excavation, Rock	C.Y.	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$288,081.80		\$296,003.00		\$301,513.15		\$303,915.00	
*did not write amount out		Total amount used in writing										

OAKWOOD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, SECTION 2
BOROUGH OF NORTH HALEDON
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. NH-669

BID DATE: August 13, 2020
Time 11:00 a.m.

Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Colt Street Irvington, NJ 07111 973-849-6614 973-900-9184 fax	Concrete Construction Corp. 24 Pink Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-342-4215 201-342-7311 fax	A. Takton Concrete Corp. 13 Tice Avenue South River, NJ 08882 732-238-1008 732-238-1118 fax	ADG Contrating Corp. 386 South St., Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105 973-902-6002 973-860-4848 fax	D.L.S. Contracting, 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188 973-661-4199 fax
---	---	---	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
	BASE BID											
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	75	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$37.50	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	400	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00
9	Silt Fence	L.F.	235	\$0.01	\$2.35	\$0.01	\$2.35	\$2.00	\$470.00	\$6.00	\$1,410.00	\$1.00
10	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	115	\$40.50	\$4,657.50	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$25.00	\$2,875.00	\$1.00
11	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	670	\$11.20	\$7,504.00	\$16.00	\$10,720.00	\$35.00	\$23,450.00	\$12.00	\$8,040.00	\$5.00
12	I-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	10	\$42.50	\$425.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregste Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	600	\$7.30	\$4,380.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00
14	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	5,550	\$3.70	\$20,535.00	\$5.50	\$30,525.00	\$5.00	\$27,750.00	\$6.00	\$33,300.00	\$4.50
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	830	\$68.75	\$57,062.50	\$85.00	\$70,550.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00	\$85.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Ton	155	\$73.30	\$11,361.50	\$133.00	\$20,615.00	\$96.00	\$14,880.00	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$85.00
17	Tack Coat	Gallon	840	\$0.01	\$8.40	\$0.01	\$8.40	\$1.50	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$5,040.00	\$2.00
18	Prime Coat	Gallon	90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$1.50	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$2.00
19	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	477	\$97.50	\$46,507.50	\$80.00	\$38,160.00	\$86.00	\$41,022.00	\$80.00	\$38,160.00	\$150.00
20	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	13	\$430.00	\$5,590.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00
21	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	7	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$335.00	\$2,345.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$300.00
23	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	5	\$4,330.00	\$21,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,900.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00
25	Manhole Casting	UNIT	4	\$915.00	\$3,660.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	85	\$70.50	\$5,992.50	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$86.00	\$7,310.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$85.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	195	\$48.40	\$9,438.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00
28	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	3.6	\$110.00	\$396.00	\$200.00	\$720.00	\$185.00	\$666.00	\$250.00	\$900.00	\$200.00
29	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	1685	\$25.95	\$43,725.75	\$28.00	\$47,180.00	\$29.00	\$48,865.00	\$28.00	\$47,180.00	\$36.00
30	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	45	\$29.40	\$1,323.00	\$28.00	\$1,260.00	\$29.00	\$1,305.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$36.00
31	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	360	\$3.00	\$1,080.00	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.25	\$810.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00
32	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	130	\$0.01	\$1.30	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$25.00
33	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	645	\$0.01	\$6.45	\$3.00	\$1,935.00	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$5.00	\$3,225.00	\$3.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	645	\$0.01	\$6.45	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1.00
35	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	645	\$0.01	\$6.45	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1.00	\$645.00	\$1.00
36	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00
37	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	22.5	\$40.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$22.50	\$50.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00
38	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00
39	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00
40	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$33,080.00	\$33,080.00	\$10,018.76	\$10,018.76	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,429.00
41	Excavation, Rock	C.Y.	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$319,007.76		\$326,000.00		\$335,828.00		\$336,475.00	

OAKWOOD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS, SECTION 2
BOROUGH OF NORTH HALEDON
PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. NH-669

BID DATE: August 13, 2020

Time 11:00 a.m.

Smith-Sondy
150 Anderson Avenue
Wallington, NJ 07057
973-777-7833
973-777-7580 fax

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
BASE BID												
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	75	\$0.10	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Director	Allowance	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	S.F.	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Silt Fence	L.F.	235	\$3.00	\$705.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	115	\$95.60	\$10,994.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Removal of Pavement	S.Y.	670	\$5.60	\$3,752.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	I-14 Soil Aggregate	C.Y.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	600	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	5,550	\$4.70	\$26,085.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	830	\$83.45	\$69,263.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	Ton	155	\$83.45	\$12,934.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Tack Coat	Gallon	840	\$0.02	\$16.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Prime Coat	Gallon	90	\$0.02	\$1.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	477	\$143.00	\$68,211.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	13	\$560.00	\$7,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	7	\$415.00	\$2,905.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Manhole Casting	UNIT	4	\$895.00	\$3,580.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	85	\$105.90	\$9,001.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	195	\$55.85	\$10,890.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	3.6	\$180.00	\$648.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	1685	\$46.25	\$77,931.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Belgian Block Curb	L.F.	45	\$48.50	\$2,182.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	360	\$3.40	\$1,224.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	130	\$33.50	\$4,355.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	645	\$6.75	\$4,353.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	645	\$1.15	\$741.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	645	\$0.60	\$387.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	22.5	\$44.70	\$1,005.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Excavation, Rock	C.Y.	15	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$389,862.60		\$31,100.00				\$31,100.00	